

बिहार BIHAR

3 1 DEC 2019

BANKA

10001=1x0001 AGREEMENT

This agreement, made the..... day of..... Executive Engineer R.W.D.Works Division, Banka-II Bihar [name and address of Employer] (here in after called "the Employee") of the one part, and Suraj Kumar, Kathoun, Amhara, Banka, Rajoun, Dist-Banka Bihar (BID ID-371221) (here in after called "the Contractor" of the other part. Whereas the employer is desirous that the contract execute the Construction with Five Year Maintenance of Road From Khairimoh Yadav Tola To Bounsi Dam Road (Length in KM 0.708) Year 2018-2019 under Mukhya Mantri Gram Sampark Yojna (GEN) (Tender ID-81379) Block-Bounsi District-Banka, Bihar (here in after called the contract under S.E. R.W.D. (W) Circle, Bhagalpur Letter No-106 Dated 23.01.2020 and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of Such works and the Routine maintenance of works for Five Years of the Contract Price remedying of any defects therein, at Construction Cost Rs. 4167793.00 & Maintenance Cost Rs. 304770.00 with a Total Amount of Rs. 44,72,563.00 (Rupees Forty Four Lacs Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Three Only) at bidder rate quoted 10 %(Ten) below the estimated Cost. (i) TD A/c No.-3361401000702/1 dated 12.09.2019 to 12.09.2020 Rs. 3000/- (ii) TD A/c

No.-4368481907 dated 23.03.2019 to 23.03.2022 Rs. 47000/- (iii) TD A/c No.-3361401000842/1 dated 13.05.2020 to 13.05.2021 Rs. 163000/- Total Rs. 213000/- (Rupees Two Laks Thirteen Thousand only) The Commencement of work is and Completion of date up to

Surg Kungan

.....i.e...

R.W.D. (W) Utvision

OICICI & Lombard	1	Contractor's All	Risk Quotation cu	m Proposal For	n		
Principal Name	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION.		Principal Address		BANKA		
Contractor Name	BANKA II		Contractor Address			AMHARA,BANKA,RAJOUN,DIST-BANKA,BIHAR-	
	SURAJ KUMAR				813103		
Policy to be issued in the name of	Principal + Contractor		MYRA Interaction Id		20200603172229		
Insured Name (As to be appear on policy copy)	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, R.W.D. WORKS	Principal SURAJ KUMAR as Main Contractor					
Mailing Address of Insured	AMHARA,BANKA,RAJOUN,DIST-BANKA,BIHAR 813103 Pin Code 813103						
Scope of Work	Construction of Five year maintenance of banks, banks, bihar-813103	Road from khairimoh ya	day tola to bounsi dam i	road,length-0.708km,i	agreement no-08SBD/2020/2	2021, block-bounsi, dist-	
Specification	In Plain Areas						
Risk Type	Roads	Risk Code		520736			
Risk Location/Project Site Address	banka		Pin Code		813103		
State	BIHAR		District		BANKA		
- N-2-T	State	BIHAR					
Road Passes Through	District	BANKA		-	_		
	District	District				1.	
Project Code (Job No.)			MyRA Quote Version		6		
Total Project Period in months *	12		UW Location		KOLKATAJK MILLENIUM		
Date of arrival of First Material at Site/Project Commencement Date (whichever is earlier) *	04-Jun-2020		Project End Date	Project End Date		03-Jun-2021	
Non Liable Period	04-Jun-2020		То	To		Payment Recieved Date	
Quotation Date	03-Jun-2020 Quote V		Quote Valid till	Quote Valid till		18-Jun-2020	
ILGIC Share	100.0%		Intermediary Type		Intermediary Type (IT)		
Intermediatry ID	IM-566400		Primary Sales Mang	Primary Sales Manger ID		96823	
	NA .		Branch		NA .		
Please Enter The Hypothecation Details (if any)	NA NA		Branch			NA .	
	NA NA		Branch		NA.		
			branch				
	Sum Insured/Contract va	ilue *	TRI BETT S			4,472,563	
Whether Wet Risk is involved	No		Limit of Indemnity			NiI	
Whether Tunneling Works involved (apart from Metro tunneling works)	Ná		Limit of Indemnity		Nii		
CPM	No		Limit of Indemnity		NA Months		
SI towards Glass items (SI included in TCV)	No		Limit of Indemnity		9		
		Premium (I	NR)				
Head					Amount		
Premium					6,176,61		
CPM .							
Glass(SI included in TCV)					*		
Terrorism Premium Not Opted -					16		
Total Premium Before GST 6,176.61							
GST (In case of unregishered outcomer under GST within Kerala, additional) 1% Kerala Flood Cess' is applicable on total value of premium before GST)					1,111.79		
Final Premium with Tax (Please note that	terms are subject to change for all the poli-				7.288.4		
1st April 2020 in view of regulatory chang	es if any imposed during the course of place	Deductibl	le				
	Excess (INR)		For each and every	claim	For Wet Risk		
Normal Claims -		nimum of INR		4,472,563	Wet Risk Excluded		
AOG/Major Perils/Collapse claims -	10% of the claim amount subject to a minimum of INR 10% of the claim amount subject to a minimum of INR		4,472,563				
		illioni strieti		4,4(2,505	Wes him Excuded		
Design Defect claims	Design Defect Claims Excluded						
Glass Items	Glass Hems Excluded						
Add Ons	Limit of Indemnity						
Maintenance Cover	Extended Maintenance cover for months > 50						
		Special Cont	dition				
	ads Where value of culverts and Road bridge						
Works in water bodies even during dry season in river, pond, Water Holding/containing bodies etc will also be considered as works in water & will attract necessary endorsement towards the same. It is to be noted that any loss or damage to construction works in such water Holding/containing bodies will attract the Wet Risk deductible.							
Subject to End 23 - Existing underground		and the second s		A STATE OF THE STA			
	tation whether related to generation of nucle	ear energy or not, are exc	duded from scope of this	insurance			
				wearing course shall			
of the section opened up for works at any minimum distance of 250 meters b) 1000	pect of road construction, the combined has X 3 unbonnected sections for flood prone as time not exceed 12% of the total road lengt meters X 5 unconnected sections for other a sed 20% of the total road length of the projec	reas and hilly regions for h of the project. However creas for every stretch upt	every stretch upto 25 km r at any point of time an o 25 km of the project so	y two sections should object to the total leng	be separated by a gth of the section		

P.W.D. Schedule XLV From N.134 MEASUREMENT BOOK Jana Rond Surar kumuz voday tala to Bours MMUSY CHEN -SUB DIVISION

1st en Ale Bill
Name of work – 1 Situation of work – Agency by which work is executed – Date of measurement. No and date of agreement (These four lines should be repeated and the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)
Particulars Details of actual measurement Contents No. L. B D. or area
Naue of Work Construction with
five year Maintenance.
of stoad from Khalorimoh.
yaclar tola to Bounsi
Down Zand.
Agency: Sumi Kumar Kothoun,
Amhare, Banka Ratour
Ag. No 08 \$130 /20-21
Dat Pstart: 14.05.20
Date y Comp! 13/5/21
(1) Providing end Iwing
Bench afork Pillon 4 NO
(2) Desomantling of existing
stovetur like current
3×2×50×0×87×3·57 = 88.364
(3) Cleaning and goubbing
road land.
Pritum \$ 15x 30.0 x 6.0 = 2700-04/2
6× 30.0 × 5.0 = 900.00 y2
1x 20. x 4.80 = 96.00"
= 3690 rom2
= 0.3 69 Hax

C ST. Carrier	
Sch. XLV- Form No. 134	
Particulare Details of actual medicule	ntents erea
100 00 1	
182 82 y vardy 4.18 + (3/6)	Wile-
al. 3107.76 m k 568	161=0
(10) Promoting well fixing.	
Lago of M.M. GISY!	
PS 8865.04/000LES 88	
A 2154	387=1
Less 10% bellow - \$ 2154	39=6
A 19389	48=4
On pi	
1318 100 Mito	
ST CEP	
100/2020	
(11) yatmal statement	
(a) 6/work =1712.304	3
B Store Matel = 692.94 M	
(c) Local Sono = 202.18 4	<u></u>
@ Screening = 43.90 mg	5
And I	
1332	
TS D	